NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NACOGDOCHES COUNTEXAS

2022 NOV -3 PM 2: 30

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a SPECIAL MEETING on the 7th day of November, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

An executive session will be held for the purpose of discussing personnel, hearing complaints against personnel, or to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline or dismissal of a public officer or employee. The executive session is authorized by Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Section 551.074. The purpose of this executive session is to conduct interviews and discuss the Court Administrator position in the Commissioners Court.

3. Open for and possibly take action on executive session.

SEAL SEAL

Adjourn

Dated this 3rd day of November, 2022

Greg Sowell, County Judge

NOVEMBER 7, 2022

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court met in a **SPECIAL MEETING** on the 7th day of **November, 2022** at **9:00 a.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Greg Sowell, County Judge

Jerry Don Williamson, Commissioner Pct. 1 Sandy McCorvey, Commissioner Pct. 2 Robin Dawley, Commissioner Pct. 3 Mark Harkness, Commissioner Pct. 4

MEMBERS ABSENT: None

Meeting was called to order by Judge Greg Sowell at 9:00 a.m. and the following actions were taken:

Invocation was led by Commissioner Robin Dawley.

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda. There were none.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices. Motion was made by Commissioner Jerry Don Williamson and seconded by Commissioner Robin Dawley to approve the payment of invoices. Motion carried unanimously.

REGULAR SESSION RECESSED AT 9:04 A.M.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

An executive session will be held for the purpose of discussing personnel, hearing complaints against personnel, or to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline or dismissal of a public officer or employee. The executive session is authorized by Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Section 551.074. The purpose of this executive session is to conduct interviews and discuss the Court Administrator position in the Commissioners Court.

EXECUTIVE SESSION CONVENED AT 9:05 A.M.

EXECUTIVE SESSION ADJOURNED AT 9:29 A.M.

REGULAR SESSION RECONVENED AT 9:29 A.M.

3. Open for and possibly take action on executive session. Motion was made by County Judge Greg Sowell and seconded by Commissioner Jerry Don Williamson to approve authorizing the HR Director to make a conditional job offer to Candidate #1. Motion carried unanimously.

REGULAR SESSION ADJOURNED AT 9:30 A.M.

June Clifton County Clerk

Approved by Commissioners Court on the 154 clay of November ______, 2022

County Judge